
Premier Cement Mills Limited
consolidated Statement of Financial position

Property, plant and equipment
Capital work -in - progress
lnvestment in associate
Total non-current assets

lnventories
Trade and other receivabtes
Advances, deposits and pre-payments
Current account with associate
Cash and bank balances
Total current assets

Total assets

Equity

Share Capitat
Revaluation reserve
Share premium

Retained earnings
Total equity attributabre to equity holders of the company

Non-controll i ng interest

Total equity

Liabilities

Deferred tax liabi lities/(assets)
Long Term Loan

Provision for gratuity
Total non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables
Short term bank loan

Current portion of long term loan

Liability for other finance
Contribution to WPPF
Provision for taxation
Total current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

Net assets value per share (NAV)

3,643,691,515 | t,gg4, 177,Ogi
107,904,995 | t ,631,246,g3g
73,35 1 ,7 44 71 ,450,296

3,924,939,144 3,696,97 4,209

3,124,721,035 2,342,652,357

1,054,500,000 | g34,5OO,OOO

360,466,603 | s 69,322,020
441,935,000 | 311,5OO,OOO

1 ,036,999,943 639,279,210
2,993,690,546

2,210,660

2,252,600,230

1,913,669

r

2,895,901 ,207 2,254,413,999

1 92,595 ,507 | t 62.09g, gB7

203,407,291 | 206,608,020
36,412,240 | 26,g33,g40

422,405,029 395,540,947

3,631 ,352,943 3,389,571 ,920

4,053,757,971 3,785,112,667

6,949,659,179 6,039,526,565

24.12

Particulars
31 March 2013
(Un-audited)

Amount in Taka

30 June 2012
(Audited)

Amount in Taka

445,294,994 | s 12,43g,470
739,657 ,162 | 032,939,g15
896,057,050 | t93,4 15,21g
223,526,052 | 272,654,g54
831,195,797 131,204,000

492,315,359 | 26g,5g3,077
2,7 11 ,91 5,209 | 2,902,652,563

83,407,292 | 142,729,173
68,209,100 | 70,0g5,650
45,092,454 | 17 ,473,1 1 1

240,423,539 | e 9,049,246

Company Secretary Director Managing Director



Premier Cement Mills Limited
Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive lncome (Un-audited)

Pa rticu la rs

2012-2013 2011-2012

01 July to 31 March 01 July to 31 March 01 January to 31

March
01 January to 31

March
Amount in Taka

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Other income/(loss)

Administrative expenses

Selling & distribution expenses

Profit from operation

Share of profit from associate

Finance costs

Contribution to WPPF

Profit before income tax

Current tax expenses

Deferred tax income/(expenses)

Net profiU(loss) after tax

Other comprehenstve tncome

Total comprehensive income for the year

Profit attributable to:

Owners of the company

Non-controlling interest

Total comprehensive income attributable to:

Owners of the company

Non-controlling interest

Total comprehensive income for the period

Basic EPS (par value of Taka 10) based on weighted
average no. of shares

yv,yvvrt l, I
391,152,309 100,67a995 169,322,554 36,950,g0l

391 ,1 52,309 100,672895 169,922,554 36,950.g01

391,152,309 100,672,995 169,322,554 36,950,g0l

391,152,309 100,672,995 169,322,554 36,950,g01

3.71 0.95 1.61 0.35

4 ,295,77 0, 1 0g

(3,372,01 1,646)

3,023,099,273

(2 ,7 24 ,793 , 7 45)

1 ,709,125,951

(1 ,293,793,213)

1,239,991,556

(1,099,275,883)

923,759,462

59,963,863

(55,262,570)

(141 ,042,919)

299,304,529

128,425,044

(42,870,550)

(97 ,642,140)

425,332,639

(11,143,093)

(13,979,495)

(57,665,987)

140,605 ,674

49,993,295

(14,968,980)

(33,1 23,135)
796,416,935

1 ,901 ,459

(196,695,828)

(27 ,609,344)

296,216,991

725,143

(71,016,096)

(9,809,303)

342,544,172

744,590

(97,01 g ,7 21)

(1 1 ,038,026)

141,496,943

362,572

(27,368,012)

(5,389,553)

564,013,121

(152,374,293)

(20,496,520)

206,116,635

(73,841,702)

(31 ,601 ,937)

235,231,015

(60,913,906)

(4,994,556)

109,102,949

(40,550,111)

(31,601,937)

M f,rT

390,7 55 ,317

396, gg 1

100,736 ,755

(63,760)

168,896 ,129

426,424

37 ,050,521

(99,720)

390,7 55 ,317

396,991

100,736 ,755

(63,760)

168,g96 ,129

426,424

37 ,050,521

(99,720)

Company Secretary Director Managing Director



Premier Cement Mi[s Limited
consolidated statement of changes in Equity (Un-audited)

For the period ended 31 March 2013

Amount in Taka

Pafticulars
Attributabte to equity noro"rr@

Share money
deposit

Non-
controlling

interest
Total equityShare capital Share Premium

/Reval. reserve
Retained
earnings Total

Balance at 01 July 2011

Net profit after tax for the period

Depreciation on revalued assets

Received against right lssue

890,000,000

44,500,000

374,104,693

(6,939,195)

311,500,000

425,531,930

100,672,995

6,939,195

1,699,636,613

100,736,755

356,000,000

2,146,373,369

356,000,000

(356,000,000)

2,047,266,022

100,672,995

Balance at ?1 Mareh )ni) flr, E,a?t
678,665,499 533,144,120v0.+r9vuruuu

2,147,939,017

Balance at 01 July 2012

Net profit for the year

New Share lsued

Depreciation on revalued assets

934,500,000

120,000,000

679,922,020

130,335,000

(7,955,417)

638,279,2'10

390,755,317

7,955,417

2,252,600,230

390,755,317

250,335,000

1,913,669

396,gg2

2,254,413,999

391,152,309

250,335,000

Earance at J't March ZO13 1,054,500,000 802,301,603 1,036,ggg,943 2,893,690,547 2,210,660 2,gg5,gol,206

rw
Director Managing Director



Premier Cement Mills Limited
consolidated statement of cash Ftow (Un-audited)

For the period ended 31 March zo13

Receipt from customers
Payment to employees
Payment to suppliers
cash generated from operating activities

Other income
lnterest paid

Tax paid

A. Net cash from operating activities

Cash flows from investinq activities
Purchase of property, plant & equipment
Sale of property, plant & equipment
Capital work-in-progress (CWl p)
lncrease/(decrease) in loans & others
lnvestment in associate

B. Net cash used in investing activities

Cash flows from financinq activities
Proceeds against right shares
Proceeds from bank borrowing
Repayment of bank borrowing
From other finance
Payment of dividend distribution tax
Dividend paid

C. Net cash from financing activities

Net lncrease in cash and bank balances

cash and bank balances at the beginning of the period

cash and bank balances at the end of the period

Company Secretary

141 ,952,563
3,401 ,912

(72,546,350)

(221,190,342)

(199,129,2361 (149,492,2n

(95,256,950)

7,579,375
(169,579,563)

49,129,902

363,930,599
1,454,056,950

(1 ,305,696,950)
1,976,550

1 ,055,240,631
(959,645,210)

979,462

514,167 ,139 97,573,993

699,991 ,797

131,204,000

48,179,794

84,222,140

f b?k
Directo r Managing Director

Pa rtic u la rs
July 2012 to March

2013
July 2011 to March

2012
Amount in Taka

4,230,052,761
(123,343,579)

2,913,236,491
(92,610,699)

(3,369, 320,1 12) ?,676,406,695)
737,399,071 194,219,117

(10,707 ,522)
(196,695,929)

105,404,149
(92,069,950)

L46,042,936) 119,466,197)
393,942,995 99,099,129

931 ,195,797 132,401,934



Particulars

Asse

31 March 2013
(Un-audited)

30 June 2012

_(Audited)
Amount in Taka

Premier Cement Mills Limited
Statement of Financial position

ts

Property, plant and equipment
Capital work -in - progress
lnvestment in subsidiary
lnvestment in associate
Total non-current assets

lnventories
Trade and other receivables
Advances, deposits and pre-payments
Current account with subsidiary
Current account with associate
Cash and bank balances
Total current assets
Total assets

Equity
Share capital
Revaluation reserve
Share Premium
Retained earnings
Total equity

Liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities/(assets)
Long Term Loan

Provision for gratuity

Total non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables
Short term bank loan
Current portion of long term loan
Liability for other finance
Contribution to WPPF
Provision for taxation
Total current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

Net assets value per share (NAV)

3,523,936,949 | t,@
107,904,995 | t,631 ,246,g3g
49,000,000 | +g,000,000
7 3 ,351 ,7 44 | I 1 ,450 ,2g6

3,753,093,477 3,619,491,112

3,193,706,610 2,421,027,271
6,936,900,097 6,O4O,50gJg3

192,595,507 | 162,09g,.9g7
203,407,291 | z06,60g ,o2o
36,412,240 | 26,g33,g40

422,405,029 395,540,947

3,625,760,311 3,397,995,313

4,049,165,339 3,793,436,160

6,936,900,097 6,040,509,393

27.39 24.15

445,294,984 | s ofi|A?O
738,6sr,16; I ;32,e3e,81s
990,364 ,2gg | 197,676,465| , (J, ,(J / (),+go
64,695,990 | a 4J22,419

223,526,052 | 272,654,g54
831 ,179,134 | 131, 1 95 ,24g

1,054,500,000
360,466,603
441,935,000

1 ,03 1 ,933 ,145

934,500,000
369 ,322,01 g

31 1,500,000
642,750,204

2,899,634,749 2,257,072,223

476,722,726 | 266,906 ,571
2,7 11,915,2;; l r;;;:;;i"il,

83,407,292 | t 42,729,173
69,209,100 | 10,095,650
45,092,454 | t 7,473,110

240,423,539 88,049,246

Company Secretary Director Director



Premier Cement Mills Limited
Statement of Comprehensive lncome (Un-audited)

4,295,770,109 3,023,099,273
Revenue
Cost of sales
Gross profit

Other income/(loss)
Adm in istrative expenses
Selling & distribution expenses
Profit from operation

Share of profit from associate
Finance costs
Contribution to WPPF
Profit before income tax

Current tax expenses
Deferred tax income/(expenses)
Net profiU(loss) after tax

Other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income

Basic earnings per share (par value of Taka 10)

Company Secretary

3,395,643,724 2,736,492,960
900,126,394 286,60 5,413 410,492,635 139,727,031

6g,5gg,0gg
(51,190,610)

1 ,90 1 ,459
(196,694,729)

554,099,339

(152,374,293)

139,224,462
(40,376,965)

725,143
(91,915,504)

196,91 1,206

(73,941 ,702)

1,709,125,951
1,299,633,216

(9,077 ,791)
(12,965,397)

7 44,590
(100,095,023)

221,505,111

(60,913,906)

1,239,981,556
1,100, 154,525

52,445,495
(14,059, 559)

362,572
(30,930,222)

1 09,1 33,630

(40,550, 111)

141 ,042,919 97,642,140 57,665,997 33,1 23,135776,490,953 2g7,g1o,g7o 331,993,570 143,999,933

27,609,344 9,909,303 1 1,039 ,026 5,399,553

20,486,520 31 ,601 ,937 4,994,556 31 ,60 1 ,937

381,227,526 91,467,567 155,596,650 35,gg15g2

3.62 0.97 1.49 0.34vrrrT

-

f il-*
Director Managing Director

Particulars

2012-2013 2011-2012
01 July to 31

March'2013
01 July to 31

March'2012
01 January to 31

March
01 January to 31

March
Amount in Taka



Company Secretary

Premier Cement Mills Limited
statement of changes in Equity (Un-audited)

For the period ended 31 March 2013

Director

Am

Managing Director

Particulars Share capital
Share

premium/ reval.
reserue

Retained
earnings

Share money
deposit

nount in Taka

Total equity

Balance at 01 Juty 2011
Net profit after tax for the year
Deprectation on revalued assets
Received against right tssue
lssue of new share

890,000,000

44,500,000

374,104,693

(6,939,195)
31 1,500,000

434,426,132
91 ,467,567

6,939, 195

356,000,000

(356,000,000)

2,054,530,915
91 ,467,567

_q79,665,499 532,932,994 2,145,999,391

Balance at 01 July 2012
Net profit for the year
lssue of new share
Bonus dividend paid
Depreciation on revalued assets

934,500,000

120,000,000

679,922,020

130,335,000

(7,855,416)

642,750,203
381 ,227,526

7,855,416

2,257,072,223
391 ,227,526
250,335.000

Balance at 31 March 2013 1,054,500,000 802,301,604 1,031,g33,14E] ?,899,634,749



Premier Cement Mills Limited
Statement of Cash Flow (un-audited)

For the period ended 31 March 2013

Cash flows frgm operatinq activities

Receipt from customers
Payment to employees
Payment to suppliers & others
cash generated from operating activities

Other income
lnterest paid
Tax paid

A. Net cash from operating activities

Cash flows from investinq activities
Purchase of property, plant & equipment
Sale of property, plant & equipment
Capital work-in-progress (CWlp)
Advance to subsidiary
lncrease/(decrease) in loans & others
lnvestment in associate

B. Net cash used in investing activities

Cash flows from financinq activities
Proceeds against New Share
Proceeds from bank borrowing
Repayment of bank borrowing
From other finance
Payment of dividend distribution tax
Dividend paid

C. Net cash from financing activities

Net lncrease in cash and bank balances

cash and bank balances at the beginning of the period

Cash and bank balances at the end of the period

4,230,052,761 2,913,236,491
(1 19,949,323) (79,615,974)

717,952,631 221,674,1g8

(10,707 ,522)
(1 96,694,729)

1 05,40 4,148
(81,915,504)

364,507,545 126,796,645

(95,256,950) 141 ,952,563
7 ,579,37 5 3,401 ,912

(169,579,563) (72,546,350)
19,436,439 (7 ,625,457)
49,129,902 (221, 190,342)

(179,691,7971 (156,107,674)

363,930,599
1,454,056,950 1,055,240,631

(1,305,696,950) (959,645,210)
1,976,550 979,462

514,167 ,139 97,573,993

699,gg2,gg6

131,195,249

68,262,954

64,132,399

831 ,179,134 132,395,253

/ H/,-
Director Managing Director

Pa rtic u la rs
July 2012 to March

2013
July 2011 to
March 2012

Amount in Taka



Premier Power Generation Limited
Statement of Financia! position

31 March 2013
(Un-audited)

Amount in Taka

30 June 2012
(Audited)

Amount in Taka

Assets

Property, plant and equipment
Total non-current assets

Advances, deposits and pre-payments
Cash and Bank balances
Total current assets

Total assets

Equity

Share Capital
Retained earnings
Total equity

Trade and other payable
Current account with holding company
Total current liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

Company Secretary

50,000,000 | so,ooo,ooo
5,266,459 | (4,65g ,324

55,266,459 45,341,676

5,592,633 | t,630505
64,695,990 | 94,122,419
70,279,613 95,752,924

125,545,072

Managing Director

119,944,667 125,393,095

125,545,072 131,094,600

Director

131,094,600



Premier power Generation Limited
statement of comprehensive lncome (Un-audited)

Particulars

2012 - 2013 2011 - 2012

01 July to 31 March 01 July to 31

March
01 January to 31

March
01 January to 31

March

Amount in Taka

Reven ue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Administrative expenses

Profit from operation

Finance costs

Profit before income tax

Current tax expenses

Net profiU(loss) after tax

Other comprehensive income
Total comprehensive income for the year

Basic earnings per share (par value of Taka 10)

Company Secretary

49,479,920 26,160,690 26,077,560 6,023,7 10

23,632,079 11,699,115 14,940,003 1,979,643
(4,071 ,960) (2,493,6g5) (1 ,1 14,0gg) pog,422\

19,560,1 1g 9,205,430 13,725,905 969,221
(9,635,335) (10,799 e.462.210)
9,924,793 (1,593,999) 10,660,603 (2,4g2,gggl

,,rr4,?93 (1,5r3,

/t*7r WW
Director Managing Director

9,924,793 1,5g3,ggg) 10,660,603 (2,492,999)

(0.50)



Premier Power Generation Limited
statement of changes in Equity (Un-audited)

For the period ended 31 March ZO13

Amount in Taka

Particulars Share capital Retained
earnings Total equity

Balance at 01 J uly 2011

Net profit after tax for the period

50,000,000 (9,264,792)

(1,593,999)

40,735,209

( 1 ,5g3, ggg)

Balance at 31 March 2012 50,000,000 (10,959,790) 39,1 41,220

Balance at 01 J uly 2012

Net profit after tax for the period

50,000,000 (4,659,3241

9,924,793

45,341,676

9,924,793

Balance at 31 March 2013 50,000,000 5,266,459 55,266,459

tary
Wh"o,-

Director Managing Director



Premier Power Generation Limited
statement of Gash FIow (Un-audited)

For the period ended 31 March 2o1l

Particulars
July 2012 to
March 2013

July 2011 to
March 2012

Amount in Taka

1 Receipt from customers
2 Payment to employees
3 Payment to suppliers & others

cash generated from operating activities

lnterest paid
Tax paid

A. Net cash from operating activities

Cegh flgws from investing agtiyities

B. Net cash used in investing activities

Cash flo!rys fr,on financinq qctivities

Proceeds from Bank Borrowing
Repayment of Bank Borrowing

c. Net cash provided from financing activities

Net decrease in cash and bank balances

cash and bank balances at the beginning of the period

cash and bank balances at the end of the period

Director

49,479,920 26,160,690
(3,494,255) (2,994,g15)

253,446

I W-.- W(.^il-

(1,100) (253,446)

(1,100)

8,753 6,691

7,653 6,691

Managing Director

, (1,100)


